Article # 608 617 99 / Edition 1.1 October 2001 / Printed in Germany
LCD 54
User Interface
Operator’s Manual
PROCESS-PLC
Edition 1.1
JETTER AG reserves the right to make alterations to its products in the interest of
technical progress. These alterations need not to be documented in every single

interface
PLC Programmable Logic Controller
SUB-D Type designation of connectors
TXD Transmit (TX) Data: "Transmit data"
A line used to transmit received serial data from one device to
another; e.g. from a computer to a modem.
Jetter AG 27
Appendices PROCESS-PLC
28 Jetter AG
Appendix C: List of Illustrations
Fig. 1: Shielding in conformity with the EMC standards 10
Fig. 2: Example: Connection of LCD 54 with
PROCESS-PLC NANO-B  12
Fig. 3: Emergency Stop of the LCD 54  14
Fig. 4: Flow Chart: LCD Parameterizing  15
Fig. 5: PIN Assignment of the Connection Cables
for More than One LCD User Interfaces  17
Fig. 6: Physical Dimensions of the LCD 54  20
LCD 54 Appendices
Jetter AG 29
Appendix D: Index
D
Decommissioning and Disposing  7
DELTA  16
Disposal  7
E
Emergency Stop of the LCD 54  14
F
Flag  23,  24
I
Information signs and labels  9
Installation Steps  12
M
Maintenance  7
Malfunctions  9
Metallised Connectors  10
Metallised Housing  10
Modifications and Alterations  9
monitor mode  16
Mounting Accessories  12
Multi-Display Mode  15
N
NANO-B  16
O
Operating Parameters
Electrical Safety  18
EMC - Emitted Interference  19
EMC - Immunity to Interference  19
Environment  18
Mechanics  18
P
pcom5 protocol  16
R
Register  24
Residual dangers  11
S
Scope of Delivery  12
Shielding in conformity with
the EMC standards  10
Symbols  8
T
Troubleshooting  13
U
Usage as agreed upon  7
Usage other than agreed upon  7
Jetter AG
Gräterstrasse 2
D-71642 Ludwigsburg
Germany
Phone: +49 7141 2550-530